11-0223R
RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO ULLAND BROTHERS, INC.
FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF 36TH AVENUE EAST FROM SUPERIOR
STREET TO FOURTH STREET IN THE AMOUNT OF $910,540.60.
CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter
into a contract with Ulland Brothers, Inc. for the reconstruction of 36th Avenue

East in the amount of $910,540.60, payable out of Permanent Improvement Fund 411,

Department/Agency 038, Object 5530, city project no. 0356TR.

Approved: Approved for presentation to council:
/Wt = DAQ /]/)jj—\
DSpartmedt Diriﬂtor Chief Administratimi;ifiice

Purdhasing Agent 1 g %’

Approxed as to form: Approved:

Attorney Auditor

ENG GS:jh 4/29/2011

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize the reconstruction of 36th
Avenue East from Superior Street to Fourth Street by Ulland Brothers, Inc. in the
amount of $910,540.60. Ulland Brothers, Inc. was the lowest responsible bidder
of the four companies that responded. The engineer’s estimate was $838,364.20.
Payable out of Permanent Improvement Fund 411, Department/Agency 038, Object
5530, city project 0356TR, with 25% of construction costs to be special assessed
to abutting property owners.

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON APRIL 20, 2011

Ulland Brothers, Inc. Carlton, MN S 910,540.60
Northland Constructors of Duluth, LLC Duluth, MN $1,054,803.00
Veit & Co., Inc. Duluth, MN $1,093,995.00

RJS Construction Group, LLC Superior, WI $1,165,000.00



FOAFTSD

‘T NOIOSAZED

133M1S H1v
0L "L O3NS
'3 "IAV HI9¢

m%@mmoJ




